

Lite Licensed Competition Contact Sheet

Please see GR310.6 for Lite License requirements

The Competition Management <u>page</u> on the Federation website is a great resource for managers and licensed officials to utilize at all stages of hosting a competition.

Email addresses for questions regarding specific topics of hosting a competition can be seen below.

USEF Safe Sport questions or needing to report

a USEF Safe Sport violation: safesport@usef.org

- General USEF Safe Sport Policy questions regarding training requirements and Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies Policies
- Reporting a USEF Safe Sport violation and misconduct at a competition

Competition licensing and changes to licenses: <u>dates@usef.org</u>

• For new licenses, date or name changes, manager & secretary updates, and license renewal questions. (Changes must be submitted in writing)

Licensed Officials: loinquiry@usef.org

Prize List requirements: prizelist@usef.org

• For assistance on Prize Lists, new forms, waiver questions, and final prize list submissions

Results and section codes: <u>results@usef.org</u>

• Results are also submitted to this email

Competition safety: safety@usef.org

• Accident/Injury reports will be submitted to this email as well by the Steward

Membership: customercare@usef.org

• Questions regarding current memberships, membership options, and competing membership requirements

Drug Fees: medequestrian@aol.com or call 800-633-2472

• Questions about drug fee requirements, testers, drug/medication questions and inquires

Amateur status or rules: amateurinquiry@usef.org

Emails for Competition Document submissions:

- prizelist@usef.org Prize List submissions (30 days prior to competition)
- insurance@usef.org Insurance submissions (14 days prior to competition)
- results@usef.org Results submissions (10 days post competition)

If unsure as to who to contact for assistance, please contact the Member Services department at <u>customer-</u> <u>care@usef.org</u> or 859-258-2472 and one of our representatives will direct you to the appropriate staff member.